
Tennessee Senate Finance Ways and Means Committee 

Bill SB 0780 

 

Taxes, Exemption, and Credits - As introduced, exempts the first $15,000 of the purchase price of an 

automobile from the sales tax if the purchaser is a member of the Tennessee air or army national 

guard. This would apply every 5 years.  ALL GUARDSMEN MUST CONTACT THESE SENATORS IF YOU 

WANT THIS BILL TO PASS! 

 

 

Senator Bo Watson         615 741-3227      sen.bo.watson@capitol.tn.gov 

Senator Joey Hensley     615 741 3100     sen.joey.hensley@capitol.tn.gov 

Senator Ferrell Haile       615 741-1999     sen.ferrell.haile@capitol.tn.gov 

Senator Jack Johnson      615 741-2495    sen.jack.johnson@capitol.tn.gov 

Senator London Lamar    615 741-2509    sen.london.lamar@capitol.tn.gov 

Senator Bill Powers          615 741-2374    sen.bill.powers@capitol.tn.gov 

Senator Page Walley        615 741-2368    sen.page.walley@capitol.tn.gov 

Senator Dawn White        615 741-6853    sen.dawn.white@capitol.tn.gov 

Senator Ken Yager            615 741-1449     sen.ken.yager@capitol.tn.gov 

Senator Jeff Yarbro           615 741-3291    sen.jeff.yarbro@capitol.tn.gov 
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